F	OR	M F	TΟ	15	95	
	•					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE



PATENTS ONLY MY 4.19	99 - I TOO OR HAD BOOK HOW BOOK BIRD BIRD HIND HIND HIND HIND		
	101044433		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F copy thereof.	lease record the attached original documents or		
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hughes Electronics	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X] No	REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY		
	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address:		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
∰Other Confirmatory License	City: WASHINGTON, D.C.		
Execution Date August 22, 1996			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/524,200	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [] Yes [X] No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the explication in		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
The desire periods of the last	B. Paleili No.(5)		
Additional numbers attached? [] Ye	a (VINA		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
The same and a party to this in control of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
US Army CECOM Name:			
Concerning document should be mailed: US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
US Army CECOM Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning document should be mailed: US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address: City: Ft. Monmouth State: NJ ZIP 07703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/1999 JSHABAZ 00000174 192201 08524200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning document should be mailed: US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address: City: Ft. Monmouth State: NJ ZIP 07703 DO NOT USE THIS SPAN 721/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000174 192201 08524200 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning document should be mailed: US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address: City:Ft. Monmouth State: NJ ZIP 07703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000174 192201 08524200 FC 1501 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning document should be mailed: US Army CECOM Name: Internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L(Michael Zelenka/JAB) Building 1207 Street Address: City: Ft. Monmouth State: NJ ZIP 07703 DO NOT USE THIS SPAN 721/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000174 192201 08524200 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

PATENT

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0374



CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-94550

Application Title:

THERMAL IMAGING DEVICE

Inventor(s): Timothy L. Gallagher / Richard Chin / David LeFevre

Serial Number: 08/524,200 Prime Contract: DAAB07-91-C-K254

Filing Date: September 6, 1995 Contractor: *HUGHES ELECTRONICS

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12 dated April 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-91-C-K254, with which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 2 day of Mugust, 1916.

HUGHES ELECTRONICS

J. K. Williamson

A≰sj∕stant Secretary

Wanda K. Denson-Low Assistant Secretary and

Vice President

(Seal)

Attest:

09-510 (2/96)

^{*} The Contractor has changed its name from Hughes Aircraft Company to HE Holdings, Inc., dba Hughes Electronics.



CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-94550

Application Title:

THERMAL IMAGING DEVICE

inventor(s):

Timothy L. Gallagher / Richard Chin / David LeFevre

Serial Number:

08/524,200

Prime Contract: DAAB07-91-C-K254

Filing Date:

September 6, 1995

Contractor: *HUGHES ELECTRONICS

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12 dated April 1984, included in Contract No. DAAB07-91-C-K254, with which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this

_ day of

_, 19<u>/0</u>

Attest:

1/ 10/00

Assistant Secretary

HUGHES ELECTRONICS

Wanda K. Denson-Low

Assistant Secretary and

Vice President

(Seal)

* The Contractor has changed its name from Hughes Aircraft Company to HE Holdings, Inc., dba Hughes Electronics.

09-510 (2/96)

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0376